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FULTON COUNTY Service Directory

SERVICE

DEPARTMENT/LOCATION
A

TELEPHONE

EMAIL OR WEBSITE

Absentee Ballot

Registration and Elections

404-612-7060

www.fultonelections.com

Adoption Filing

Clerk of Superior and Magistrate Courts

404-613-5313

www.fultonclerk.org

Adult Daycare

Senior Services

404-613-6000

www.fultoncountyga.gov/seniors

Adult Behavioral Health Services

Behavioral Health Crisis Center
North Fulton Service Center
South Fulton Service Center
Center for Health & Rehabilitation

Behavioral Health and Developmental
Disabilities

404-612-6520

404-616-2101
404-616-2410
404-616-2410
404-665-8600

www.fultoncountyga.gov/bhdd

Advance Voting

Registration and Elections

404-612-7020

www.fultonelections.com

Agriculture and Horticulture

Cooperative Extension

404-613-4920

www.fultoncountyga.gov/coopexten

Airport (Fulton County Executive Airport)

Public Works

404-613-4092

www.fultoncountyga.gov/airport

Alcohol Beverage Serving Permit — Unincorporated
Fulton County Only

Alpharetta
Atlanta
Chattahoochee Hills
College Park
East Point
Fairburn
Hapeville
Johns Creek
Milton
Mountain Park
Palmetto
Roswell

Sandy Springs
South Fulton
Union City

Police

404-613-5700

678-297-6000
404-546-0311
770-463-8881
404-767-1537
404-270-7010
770-964-2244
404-669-2100
678-512-3200
678-242-2500
770-993-4231
770-463-3377
770-641-3727
770-730-5600
470-809-7700
770-964-2288

www.fultoncountyga.gov/police

www.alpharetta.ga.us
www.atlantaga.gov
www.chatthills.org
www.collegeparkga.com
www.eastpointcity.org
www.fairburn.com
www.hapeville.org
www.johnscreekga.gov
www.cityofmiltonga.us
www.mountainparkgov.com
www.citypalmetto.com
www.roswellgov.com
www.sandyspringsga.org
www.cityofsouthfultonga.gov
www.unioncityga.org

Alternative Dispute Resolution

Superior Court Administration

404-613-0505

fultonsuperiorcourtga.gov/adr

Animal Adoption

Animal Services (Lifeline Animal Project)

404-613-0358

www.fultoncountyga.gov/animalservices

Animal Control

Animal Services (Lifeline Animal Project)

404-613-0358

www.fultoncountyga.gov/animalservices

Animal Cruelty/Abuse

911

Animal Cruelty/Abuse Investigations — Countywide

Police

404-613-5700

www.fultoncountyga.gov/police

Animal Services

Animal Services

404-613-0358

www.fultoncountyga.gov/animalservices

Annulment

Clerk of Superior and Magistrate Courts

404-613-5313

www.fultonclerk.org

Appeals, Property

Tax Assessor

404-612-6440

www.fultonassessor.org

Arts

Arts and Culture

404-612-5780

www.fultonarts.org

Arts Grants

Arts and Culture

404-612-5780

www.fultonarts.org

Asthma Information

Fulton County Board of Health

404-520-7500

https://fultoncountyboh.com/

Auction (Office Equipment)

Department of Real Estate and Asset
Management

404-612-5900

www.fultoncountyga.gov/surplus

Auto Tags

Tax Commissioner

404-613-6100

www.fultoncountytaxes.org

Autopsies

Medical Examiner

404-613-4400

www.fultoncountyga.gov/medicalexaminer

Backflow Prevention Public Works 404-612-4226 www.fultoncountyga.gov/publicworks
Background Checks (Individual Only) Sheriff 404-612-5125 or | www.fcsoga.org
5126
Police 404-613-5700 www.fultoncountyga.gov/police
Behavioral Crisis and Access Line State of GA 988 988ga.org

Behavioral Health and Developmental Disabilities

Behavioral Health and Developmental
Disabilities - Main Office

404-612-6520

www.fultoncountyga.gov/bhdd




FULTON COUNTY Service Directory

SERVICE
Behavioral Health and Substance Abuse
North Fulton Service Center (Adults)

South Fulton Service Center (Adults)
The Center for Health and Rehabilitation

DEPARTMENT/LOCATION

Behavioral Health and Developmental
Disabilities

TELEPHONE
404-612-6520

404-616-4787
404-616-4787
404-665-8600

EMAIL OR WEBSITE

www.fultoncountyga.gov/bhdd

Bid Opportunities Purchasing 404-612-5800 www.fultoncountyga.gov/purchasing
Birth Certificates Fulton County Board of Health 770-520-7500 https://fultoncountyboh.com/
Block Grants Community Development 404-612-8077 www.fultoncountyga.gov/

communitydevelopment

Board of Equalization (Property Tax Appeals)

Clerk of Superior and Magistrate Courts

404-613-7792

www.fultonclerk.org

Bond Administration

Sheriff

404-612-5136

www.fultoncountyga.gov/sheriff

Only

Alpharetta
Atlanta
Chattahoochee Hills
College Park
East Point
Fairburn
Hapeville
Johns Creek
Milton
Mountain Park
Palmetto
Roswell

Sandy Springs
South Fulton
Union City

Cable Complaints

Arts and Culture

678-297-6000
404-546-0311
770-463-8881
404-767-1537
404-270-7010
770-964-2244
404-669-2100
678-512-3200
678-242-2500
770-993-4231
770-463-3377
770-641-3727
770-730-5600
470-809-7700
770-964-2288

404-612-6456

Budget Finance 404-612-7600 www.fultoncountyga.gov/finance
Building Permits — Unincorporated Fulton County Public Works 404-612-7400 www.fultoncountyga.gov/publicworks
Only

Alpharetta 678-297-6000 www.alpharetta.ga.us

Atlanta 404-546-0311 www.atlantaga.gov
Chattahoochee Hills 770-463-8881 www.chatthills.org

College Park 404-767-1537 www.collegeparkga.com

East Point 404-270-7010 www.eastpointcity.org

Fairburn 770-964-2244 www.fairburn.com

Hapeville 404-669-2100 www.hapeville.org

Johns Creek 678-512-3200 www.johnscreekga.gov

Milton 678-242-2500 www.cityofmiltonga.us

Mountain Park 770-993-4231 www.mountainparkgov.com
Palmetto 770-463-3377 www.citypalmetto.com

Roswell 770-641-3727 www.roswellgov.com

Sandy Springs 770-730-5600 www.sandyspringsga.org

South Fulton 470-809-7700 www.cityofsouthfultonga.gov
Union City 770-964-2288 www.unioncityga.org

Business License — Unincorporated Fulton County Finance 404-612-7722 www.fultoncountyga.gov/finance

www.alpharetta.ga.us
www.atlantaga.gov
www.chatthills.org
www.collegeparkga.com
www.eastpointcity.org
www.fairburn.com
www.hapeville.org
www.johnscreekga.gov
www.cityofmiltonga.us
www.mountainparkgov.com
www.citypalmetto.com
www.roswellgov.com
www.sandyspringsga.org
www.cityofsouthfultonga.gov
www.unioncityga.org

FGTV.Cable@fultoncountyga.gov

Cannabis Oil Card

Fulton County Board of Health

770-520-7500

https://fultoncountyboh.com/

Car Seat Safety

Fulton County Board of Health

770-520-7500

https://fultoncountyboh.com/

Car Tags

Tax Commissioner

404-613-6100

fultoncountytaxes.org

Child and Adolescent Services

North Fulton Service Center

Clubhouse for Youth

Adamsville Regional Health Center

Oak Hill Child, Adolescent & Family Center

Behavioral Health and Developmental
Disabilities

404-613-1656
404-807-7326
404-612-9339
678-809-8442

www.fultoncountyga.gov/bhdd




FULTON COUNTY Service Directory

SERVICE
Child Abandonment

DEPARTMENT/LOCATION
Clerk of Superior and Magistrate Courts

TELEPHONE
404-613-5313

EMAIL OR WEBSITE

fultonclerk.org

Child Abuse

State of Georgia (DFACS)

877-423-4746

dfcs.dhs.georgia.gov

Child Custody

Clerk of Superior and Magistrate Courts

404-613-5313

fultonclerk.org

Child Support

Superior Court Administration

404-613-0505

fultonsuperiorcourtga.gov

Child Support (Apply and Enforcement)

State of Georgia

404-657-3851

dcss.dhs.geogia.gov

Children’s Emotional and Behavioral Health

Behavioral Health and Developmental
Disabilities

404-612-6520

www.fultoncountyga.gov/bhdd

Children’s Health

Fulton County Board of Health

770-520-7500

https://fultoncountyboh.com/

Chronic Disease Education

Fulton County Board of Health

770-520-7500

https://fultoncountyboh.com/

Cities
Alpharetta
Atlanta
Chattahoochee Hills
College Park
East Point
Fairburn
Hapeville
Johns Creek
Milton
Mountain Park
Palmetto
Roswell

Sandy Springs
South Fulton
Union City

678-297-6000
404-546-0311
770-463-8881
404-767-1537
404-270-7010
770-964-2244
404-669-2100
678-512-3200
678-242-2500
770-993-4231
770-463-3377
770-641-3727
770-730-5600
470-809-7700
770-964-2288

www.alpharetta.ga.us
www.atlantaga.gov
www.chatthills.org
www.collegeparkga.com
www.eastpointcity.org
www.fairburn.com
www.hapeville.org
www.johnscreekga.gov
www.cityofmiltonga.us
www.mountainparkgov.com
www.citypalmetto.com
www.roswellgov.com
www.sandyspringsga.org
www.cityofsouthfultonga.gov
www.unioncityga.org

Civil Processing

Sheriff

404-612-3681

fcsoga.org

Clerk of Superior and Magistrate Courts (Satellite
Offices)

North Service Center

404-613-5313

www.fultonclerk.org

Code Enforcement — Unincorporated Fulton County
Only

Alpharetta
Atlanta
Chattahoochee Hills
College Park
East Point
Fairburn
Hapeville
Johns Creek
Milton
Mountain Park
Palmetto
Roswell

Sandy Springs
South Fulton
Union City

Police

404-613-5700

678-297-6000
404-546-0311
770-463-8881
404-767-1537
404-270-7010
770-964-2244
404-669-2100
678-512-3200
678-242-2500
770-993-4231
770-463-3377
770-641-3727
770-730-5600
470-809-7700
770-964-2288

www.fultoncountyga.gov/police

www.alpharetta.ga.us
www.atlantaga.gov
www.chatthills.org
www.collegeparkga.com
www.eastpointcity.org
www.fairburn.com
www.hapeville.org
www.johnscreekga.gov
www.cityofmiltonga.us
www.mountainparkgov.com
www.citypalmetto.com
www.roswellgov.com
www.sandyspringsga.org
www.cityofsouthfultonga.gov
www.unioncityga.org

Commission on Elder Affairs

Senior Services

404-613-6000

www.fultoncountyga.gov/seniors

Communication and Media Relations

External Affairs

404-612-8300

www.fultoncountyga.gov/externalaffairs

Community Block Grants

Community Development

404-612-8077

www.fultoncountyga.gov/commdev

Community Garden

Cooperative Extension Service

404-613-4920

www.fultoncountyga.gov/coopexten

Complaint Room/Courts

District Attorney

470-637-1917

www.fultoncountyga.gov/districtattorney

Concealed Weapon License

Probate Court

404-613-4070

www.www.fultonprobatega.org

Cooperative Extension

Atlanta History Center
Camp Fulton/4H
North Fulton

South Fulton

404-814-4112
404-613-7990
404-613-7670
404-613-4920

www.fultoncountyga.gov/coopexten




FULTON COUNTY Service

SERVICE

Court Reporters

DEPARTMENT/LOCATION
State Court

Directory

TELEPHONE
404-613-5040

EMAIL OR WEBSITE

fultonstate.org

COVID 19

Fulton County Board of Health

770-520-7500

https://fultoncountyboh.com/

Crime Prevention

Police

404-613-5700

www.fultoncountyga.gov/police

Customer Service

Death Certificate

County Manager

Board of Health

404-612-4000

770-520-7500

customerservice@fultoncountyga.gov

https://fultoncountyboh.com/

Deeds

Clerk of Superior and Magistrate Courts

404-613-5313

fultonclerk.org

Delinquent Property Taxes

Tax Commissioner

404-613-6100

fultoncountytaxes.org

Dental Services (Children Only)

Fulton County Board of Health

770-520-7500

https://fultoncountyboh.com/

Developmental Disabilities

North Training Center
Central Training Center
South Training Center

Behavioral Health and Developmental
Disabilities

404-612-6520

404-612-8450
404-612-8400
404-612-8400

www.fultoncountyga.gov/bhdd

Disability Affairs

Office of Diversity and Civil Rights
Compliance

404-612-7305

www.fultoncountyga.gov/dcrc

Disaster Assistance

AFEMA (Atlanta-Fulton County
Management Agency)

404-612-5660

Ema.ops@fultoncountyga.gov

Dispossessory

Clerk of Superior and Magistrate Courts

404-613-5313

fultonclerk.org

Divorce (Filing)

Clerk of Superior and Magistrate Courts

404-613-5313

fultonclerk.org

Down Payment Assistance

Community Development

404-613-4176

downpaymentassistance@fultoncountyga.gov

DUI Court

Economic Development

State Court

Select Fulton

404-613-5085

404-612-9282

fultonstate.org

Selectfultoncounty.com

Election Results

Registration and Elections

404-612-7020

fultonelections.com

Emergency Communications 911

Emergency Communications

404-612-7900

www.fultoncountyga.gov/
emergencycommunications

Emergency Preparedness

AFCEMA (Atlanta Fulton County
Emergency Management)

404-612-5660

Ema.ops@fultoncountyga.gov

Employee Benefits

Finance

404-612-7600

Employeebenefits@fultoncountyga.gov

Employee Pension

Finance

404-612-7600

www.fultoncountyga.gov/finance

Employment (with Fulton County)

Department of Human Resources
Management

404-613-6700

www.fultoncountyga.gov/jobs

Employment Verification

Department of Human Resources
Management

404-612-9985

Humanresources.voe@fultoncountyga.gov

Environmental Health

Fulton County Board of Health

770-520-7500

https://fultoncountyboh.com/

Equal Opportunity, Non-Discrimination and
Accessibility

Office Of Diversity and Civil Rights
Compliance

404-612-7305

www.fultoncountyga.gov/dcrc

Estate and Wills

Probate Court

404-613-4070

www.fultonprobatega.org

Ethics

Fulton County Ethics Board

404-881-4117

www.fultoncountyga.gov/bocclerk

Evictions

F.A.L.C.O.N (Fulton Alerts and Community
Notification)

Clerk of Superior and Magistrate Courts

AFCEMA (Atlanta Fulton County
Emergency Management)

404-613-5313

404-612-5660

fultonclerk.org

|

fma.ops@fultoncountyga.gov

Family Consumer Sciences

Cooperative Extension

404-613-4920

www.fultoncountyga.gov/coopexten

Family Division

Superior Court Administration

404-613-0505

fultonsuperiorcourtga.gov

Felony Cases

Clerk of Superior and Magistrate Courts

404-613-5313

fultonclerk.org

FGTV

Arts and Culture

404-612-6456

fultonarts.org

FIFA (Writs of Fieri Facias/Liens)

Clerk of Superior and Magistrate Courts

404-613-5313

fultonclerk.org

Film Application

Select Fulton

404-731-0662

fulton.films@fultoncountyga.gov




FULTON COUNTY Service

Directory

SERVICE DEPARTMENT/LOCATION TELEPHONE EMAIL OR WEBSITE
Film Permits Select Fulton 404-731-0662 fulton.films@fultoncountyga.gov
Finance Department of Finance 404-612-7600 www.fultoncountyga.gov/finance

Financial Management Education

Cooperative Extension

404-613-4920

www.fultoncountyga.gov/coopexten

Finger Printing

Police

404-613-5700

www.fultoncountyga.gov/police

Flu Shot

Fulton County Board of Health

770-520-7500

https://fultoncountyboh.com/

Food Permits

Fulton County Board of Health

770-520-7500

https://fultoncountyboh.com/

Food Stamps

Georgia Department of Human Services

877-423-4746

dfcs.georgia.gov

Foreclosure Filings

Clerk of Superior and Magistrate Courts

404-613-5313

fultonclerk.org

Foreign Civil Processing

Sheriff

404-612-7669

fcsoga.org

Fulton Films

Garnishments: Above 15K

Select Fulton

State Court

404-731-0662

404-613-5040

fulton.films@fultoncountyga.gov

|

fultonstate.org

Garnishments: Below 15K

Magistrate Court

404-613-9071

fultonclerk.org

Geographic Information Systems (GIS)

Information Technology

404-612-7334

fultoncountyga.gov/maps

Grease Traps (Commercial Pretreatment) Public Works 404-612-7400 www.fultoncountyga.gov/publicworks
Guardianship Probate Court 404-613-4070 www.fultonprobatega.org

Adults 404-612-4660

Minors 404-612-4697

Gun License Probate Court 404-613-4070 www.fultonprobatega.org

|

HIV Clinic Fulton County Board of Health 770-520-7500 https://fultoncountyboh.com/
HIV Elimination (Ryan White Program) HIV Elimination 404-612-8285 www.fultoncountyga.gov/hiv-elimination
HIV/STD Testing Fulton County Board of Health 770-520-7500 https://fultoncountyboh.com/

Home Delivered Meals for Seniors

Senior Services

404-613-6000

fultoncountyga.gov/seniors

Home Ownership Program

Community Development

404-613-7944

fultoncountyga.gov

Home Repairs

Community Development

404-613-7944

fultoncountyga.gov

Homeless Assessment Services
North Fulton
South Fulton

Community Development

404-613-7944
404-612-0720
404-612-0137

fultoncountyga.gov

Homestead Exemption

Tax Assessor

404-612-6440

www.fultonassessor.org

Hotel Inspection

Fulton County Board of Health

770-520-7500

https://fultoncountyboh.com/

Human Resources

Department of Human Resources
Management

404-613-6700

www.fultoncountyga.gov/for-employees

Human Trafficking

National Resource Center
Georgia Hotline

888-373-7888
844-842-3678

www.fultoncountyga.gov/marshal/
humantrafficking

Immunization Fulton County Board of Health 770-520-7500 https://fultoncountyboh.com/
Impounded Vehicles by:

Marshal Marshal 404-612-4451 www.fultoncountyga.gov/marshal
Police Police 404-622-8360 www.fultoncountyga.gov/police
Sheriff Sheriff 404-612-5100 www.fultoncountyga.gov/sheriff

Indigent Burial

Chaplain
Clerk to the Commission
DFACS Coordinator

Community Development

404-613-7944

404-612-4365
404-612-8200
404-699-4387

www.fultoncountyga.gov/
communitydevelopment

Infectious Diseases

Fulton County Board of Health

770-520-7500

https://fultoncountyboh.com/

Inmate Information (Jail)

Sheriff

404-613-2024

fcsoga.org

Insect Identification

Cooperative Extension

404-613-4920

www.fultoncountyga.gov/coopexten

Intangible Tax

Clerk of Superior and Magistrate Courts

404-613-5313

fultonclerk.org
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FULTON COUNTY Service Direct
SERVICE DEPARTMENT/LOCATION TELEPHONE EMAIL OR WEBSITE

Invoice Payments Department of Finance 404-612-7600 www.fultoncountyga.gov/finance
Irrigation Meters (Fulton County water customers | Public Works 404-612-9432 swpermits@fultoncountyga.gov
only)

Jail (inmate information) Sheriff 404-613-2024 fcsoga.org

Job Line (Fulton County) Human Resources 404-613-6700 www.fultoncountyga.gov/jobs
Job Search Assistance (Workforce Development) Select Fulton 404-612-9282 selectfultoncounty.com

Judicial Sales Marshal 404-612-4479 www.fultoncountyga.gov/marshal
Jury Duty: State Court State Court 404-613-5099 fultonstate.org

Jury Duty: Superior Court Superior Court 404-612-4600 fultonsuperiorcourtga.gov
Justice of the Peace Probate Court 404-613-4070 www.www.fultonprobatega.org
Justice Resource Center Superior Court Administration 404-613-0505 fultonsuperiorcourtga.gov
Juvenile Court Juvenile Court 404-612-4402 fultonjuvenilecourt.org

Juvenile Detention Center State of Georgia 404-508-6500 djj.georgia.gov

K
Kinship Services for Seniors 404-613-6000 Fultoncountyga.gov/seniors
L

Land Owned by Fulton County Real Estate and Asset Management 404-612-5900 www.fultoncountyga.gov/DREAM
Law Library Superior Court Administration 404-613-0505 fultonsuperiorcourtga.gov
Legitimation Superior Court Administration 404-613-0505 fultonsuperiorcourtga.gov

Liens Clerk of Superior and Magistrate Courts | 404-613-5313 fultonclerk.org

Limited Liability Partnerships Clerk of Superior and Magistrate Courts | 404-613-5313 fultonclerk.org

Liquor Serving Permit — Unincorporated Fulton Police 404-613-5700 www.fultoncountyga.gov/police
County Only

Alpharetta 678-297-6000 www.alpharetta.ga.us

Atlanta 404-546-0311 www.atlantaga.gov
Chattahoochee Hills 770-463-8881 www.chatthills.org

College Park 404-767-1537 www.collegeparkga.com

East Point 404-270-7010 www.eastpointcity.org

Fairburn 770-964-2244 www.fairburn.com

Hapeville 404-669-2100 www.hapeville.org

Johns Creek 678-512-3200 www.johnscreekga.gov

Milton 678-242-2500 www.cityofmiltonga.us www.
Mountain Park 770-993-4231 mountainparkgov.com

Palmetto 770-463-3377 www.citypalmetto.com

Roswell 770-641-3727 www.roswellgov.com

Sandy Springs 770-730-5600 www.sandyspringsga.org

South Fulton 470-809-7700 www.cityofsouthfultonga.gov
Union City 770-964-2288 www.unioncityga.org

M/FBE and SDVBE Certification Purchasing and Contract Compliance 404-612-5800 fultoncountyga.diversitycompliance.com
Marriage Ceremony Information Probate Court 404-613-4070 www.fultonprobatega.org
Marriage License Probate Court 404-613-4070 www.fultonprobatega.org
Marshal Junior Deputy Program Marshal 404-612-4451 www.fultoncountyga.gov/marshal
Massage Permits — Unincorporated Fulton County 404-613-5700 www.fultoncountyga.gov/police
Only

Alpharetta 678-297-6000 www.alpharetta.ga.us

Atlanta 404-546-0311 www.atlantaga.gov
Chattahoochee Hills 770-463-8881 www.chatthills.org

College Park 404-767-1537 www.collegeparkga.com

East Point 404-270-7010 www.eastpointcity.org

Fairburn 770-964-2244 www.fairburn.com




FULTON COUNTY Service

SERVICE

Massage Permits — Unincorporated Fulton County
Only (continued)

Hapeville
Johns Creek
Milton
Mountain Park
Palmetto
Roswell

Sandy Springs
South Fulton
Union City

DEPARTMENT/LOCATION

404-669-2100
678-512-3200
678-242-2500
770-993-4231
770-463-3377
770-641-3727
770-730-5600
470-809-7700
770-964-2288

Directory

TELEPHONE

EMAIL OR WEBSITE

www.hapeville.org
www.johnscreekga.gov
www.cityofmiltonga.us
www.mountainparkgov.com
www.citypalmetto.com
www.roswellgov.com
www.sandyspringsga.org
www.cityofsouthfultonga.gov
www.unioncityga.org

Meals On Wheel (Home Delivered Meals)

Senior Services

404-613-6000

www.fultoncountyga.gov/seniors

Medical Examiner

Medical Examiner

404-613-4400

fcmeinformationrequest@fultoncountyga.gov

Misdemeanor Cases

State Court

404-613-5040

fultonstate.org

Mobile Fresh Market

Name Change

Cooperative Extension

Clerk of Superior and Magistrate Courts

404-613-4920

404-613-5313

www.fultoncountyga.gov/coopexten

fultonclerk.org

Notary Public

Clerk of Superior and Magistrate Courts

404-613-5313

fultonclerk.org

Nutrition Education

Cooperative Extension (East Point office)

404-613-4920

www.fultoncountyga.gov/coopexten

(0]
Open Records Request County Attorney 404-612-0246 orr@fultoncountyga.gov
P

Passports

Clerk of Superior and Magistrate Courts

404-613-5313

fultonclerk.org

Paternity

Superior Court Administration

404-613-0505

fultonsuperiorcourtga.gov

Pension (Retirees)

Finance

404-612-7600

www.fultoncountyga.gov/finance

Permitting — Unincorporated Fulton County Only

Alpharetta
Atlanta
Chattahoochee Hills
College Park
East Point
Fairburn
Hapeville
Johns Creek
Milton
Mountain Park
Palmetto
Roswell

Sandy Springs
South Fulton
Union City

Public Works Planning, Zoning, and
Permits Division

404-612-7400

678-297-6000
404-546-0311
770-463-8881
404-767-1537
404-270-7010
770-964-2244
404-669-2100
678-512-3200
678-242-2500
770-993-4231
770-463-3377
770-641-3727
770-730-5600
470-809-7700
770-964-2288

www.fultoncountyga.gov/publicworks

www.alpharetta.ga.us
www.atlantaga.gov
www.chatthills.org
www.collegeparkga.com
www.eastpointcity.org
www.fairburn.com
www.hapeville.org
www.johnscreekga.gov
www.cityofmiltonga.us
www.mountainparkgov.com
www.citypalmetto.com
www.roswellgov.com
www.sandyspringsga.org
www.cityofsouthfultonga.gov
www.unioncityga.org

Plant Disease Diagnostics

Cooperative Extension

404-613-4920

www.fultoncountyga.gov/coopexten

Plats (Property)

Clerk of Superior and Magistrate Courts

404-613-5313

fultonclerk.org

Police Reports — Unincorporated Fulton County
Only

Alpharetta

Atlanta
Chattahoochee Hills
College Park

East Point

Fairburn

Hapeville

Johns Creek

Milton

Mountain Park

Police

404-613-5700

678-297-6000
404-546-0311
770-463-8881
404-767-1537
404-270-7010
770-964-2244
404-669-2100
678-512-3200
678-242-2500
770-993-4231

www.fultoncountyga.gov/police

www.alpharetta.ga.us
www.atlantaga.gov
www.chatthills.org
www.collegeparkga.com
www.eastpointcity.org
www.fairburn.com
www.hapeville.org
www.johnscreekga.gov
www.cityofmiltonga.us
www.mountainparkgov.com




FULTON COUNTY Service

SERVICE

Police Reports — Unincorporated Fulton County
Only (continued)

DEPARTMENT/LOCATION

Directory

TELEPHONE

EMAIL OR WEBSITE

Palmetto 770-463-3377 www.citypalmetto.com
Roswell 770-641-3727 www.roswellgov.com

Sandy Springs 770-730-5600 www.sandyspringsga.org
South Fulton 470-809-7700 www.cityofsouthfultonga.gov
Union City 770-964-2288 www.unioncityga.org

Poll Workers Registration and Elections 404-612-7020 fultonelections.com

Pool Permits Fulton County Board of Health 770-520-7500 https://fultoncountyboh.com/
Power of Attorney Clerk of Superior and Magistrate Courts | 404-613-5313 fultonclerk.org

Pretrial Diversion

Superior Court Administration

404-612-5549

fultonsuperiorcourtga.gov

Probate Court Info Center

Probate Court

404-613-4070

www.fultonprobatega.org

Probation

Felony
Misdemeanor

Georgia Department of Community
Supervision

404-463-0410

404-591-3180 or

678-298-7901

www.dcs.georgia.gov

Property Appraisals

Tax Assessor

404-612-6440

www.fultonassessor.org

Property Foreclosures

Clerk of Superior and Magistrate Courts

404-613-5313

fultonclerk.org

Property Taxes

Tax Commissioner

404-613-6100

fultoncountytaxes.org

Public Defender

Public Defender

404-612-5200

Gapubdef.org

Purchasing

Purchasing and Contract Compliance

404-612-5800

www.fultoncountyga.gov/purchasing

Q
Quit Claim Deed Clerk of Superior and Magistrate Courts | 404-613-5313 fultonclerk.org
R

R.E.A.A.C.T. (Real Estate Activity Alert and Contact
Tool)

Clerk of Superior and Magistrate Courts

404-613-5313

Apps.fultonclerk.org/reaact

R.E.A.C.H. (Rapid Education Assistance Court Help)

Magistrate Court

404-613-9307

magistratefulton.org

Raffle Permits

Sheriff

404-612-5131

www.fultoncountyga.gov/sheriff

Real Estate Filing

Clerk of Superior and Magistrate Courts

404-613-5313

fultonclerk.org

Real Estate Records

Clerk of Superior and Magistrate Courts

404-613-5313

fultonclerk.org

Record Restrictions/Expungement

Felony
Misdemeanor

District Attorney
Solicitor

404-612-4981
404-612-4800

www.fultoncountyga.gov/districtattorney
solicitorhelpdesk@fultoncountyga.gov

Refugee Health

Fulton County Board of Health

770-520-7500

https://fultoncountyboh.com/

Register to Vote

Registration and Elections

404-612-7020

fultonelections.com

Restaurant Inspections

Fulton County Board of Health

770-520-7500

https://fultoncountyboh.com/

Rodent Control

Senior Companion Program

Fulton County Board of Health

Senior Services

770-520-7500

404-613-6000

https://fultoncountyboh.com/

www.fultoncountyga.gov/seniors

Senior Home Delivered Meals

Senior Services

404-613-6000

www.fultoncountyga.gov/seniors

Senior Information

Senior Services

404-613-6000

www.fultoncountyga.gov/seniors

Senior Transportation (Uber/Lyft, Transdev)

Senior Services

404-613-6000

www.fultoncountyga.gov/seniors

Septic Plats Fulton County Board of Health 770-520-5200 https://fultoncountyboh.com/
Septic Tanks Fulton County Board of Health 770-520-7500 https://fultoncountyboh.com/
Sex Offenders Sheriff 404-612-5100 fcsoga.org

Sexual Health

Fulton County Board of Health

770-520-7500

https://fultoncountyboh.com/

Soil and Water Testing

Cooperative Extension

404-613-4920

www.fultoncountyga.gov/coopexten

Solid Waste Payment

Tax Commissioner

404-613-6100

fultoncountytaxes.org

Stormwater — Unincorporated Fulton County Only

Public Works

404-612-7400

www.fultoncountyga.gov/publicworks
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FULTON COUNTY Service Directory

SERVICE DEPARTMENT/LOCATION TELEPHONE EMAIL OR WEBSITE
T

Tags (Vehicle) Tax Commissioner 404-613-6100 fultoncountytaxes.org
Taxes (Delinquent) Tax Commissioner 404-613-6100 fultoncountytaxes.org
Taxes, Property Tax Commissioner 404-613-6100 fultoncountytaxes.org
Temporary Protective Order (TPO) Superior Court Administration 404-613-0505 fultonsuperiorcourtga.gov
Transdev for Seniors Senior Services 404-613-6000 www.fultoncountyga.gov/seniors
Transfer Tax Clerk of Superior and Magistrate Courts | 404-613-5313 fultonclerk.org
Travel Clinic Fulton County Board of Health 770-520-7500 https://fultoncountyboh.com/
Treasury Bureau (Superior and Magistrate Courts) | Clerk of Superior and Magistrate Courts | 404-613-5313 fultonclerk.org
Trust Registry Clerk of Superior and Magistrate Courts | 404-613-5313 fultonclerk.org
Tuberculosis Testing Fulton County Board of Health 770-520-7500 https://fultoncountyboh.com/
Uber/Lyft for Seniors Senior Services 404-613-6000 www.fultoncountyga.gov/seniors
UCCFiling/Records Clerk of Superior and Magistrate Courts | 404-613-5313 fultonclerk.org
Vaccinations Fulton County Board of Health 770-520-7500 https://fultoncountyboh.com/
Vendor Relations (with Fulton County) Purchasing and Contract Compliance 404-612-5800 fultoncountyga.diversitycompliance.com
Victim Witness Assistance: Felony District Attorney 404-612-4981 www.fultoncountyga.gov/districtattorney
Victim Witness Assistance: Misdemeanor Solicitor General 404-612-4800 solicitorhelpdesk@fultoncountyga.gov
Vital Records (Birth and Death Records/Cannabis | Fulton County Board of Health 770-520-7500 https://fultoncountyboh.com/
Qil Card)
Volunteer (Library) Atlanta-Fulton County Library 404-613-0125 fulcolibrary.com
Volunteers (Seniors) Senior Services 404-613-6000 fultoncountyga.gov/seniors
Voter Registration Registration and Elections 404-612-3816 fultonelections.com

|

Warrants Sheriff 404-612-5129 www.fultoncountyga.gov/sheriff

Warrants (issued by Magistrate Court Only) Marshal 404-612-447 www.fultoncountyga.gov/marshal

Wastewater Public Works 404-612-7400 www.fultoncountyga.gov/publicworks

Water Bills-Pay Online Water and Sewer Bills Finance 404-612-6830 new.service@fultoncountyga.gov

(North Fulton Only)

Water Conservation Public Works 404-612-7400 www.fultoncountyga.gov/publicworks

Water Meter (North Fulton Only) Public Works 404-612-7400 www.fultoncountyga.gov/publicworks

Water Pollution Public Works 404-612-7400 www.fultoncountyga.gov/publicworks

Water Quality Public Works 4014-612-7400 | www.fultoncountyga.gov/publicworks

Weapons Permit Probate Court 404-613-4070 www.fultonprobatega.org

Well and Septic Fulton County Board of Health 770-520-7500 https://fultoncountyboh.com/

West Nile Virus Fulton County Board of Health 770-520-7500 https://fultoncountyboh.com/

WIC Program Call Center Fulton County Board of Health 770-515-9942 or | https://fultoncountyboh.com/
770-520-7500

Wills Probate 404-613-4070 www.fultonprobatega.org

WIOA Select Fulton 404-612-9282 worksourcefulton@equusworks.com

Women'’s Health Fulton County Board of Health 770-520-7500 https://fultoncountyboh.com/

|

Youth Commissioners Community Development (Office of 404-612-7386 www.fultoncountyga.gov/youth
Children and Youth

1



FULTON COUNTY Service Directory

SERVICE

DEPARTMENT/LOCATION

z

TELEPHONE

EMAIL OR WEBSITE

Zoning — Unincorporated Fulton County Only

Alpharetta
Atlanta
Chattahoochee Hills
College Park
East Point
Fairburn
Hapeville
Johns Creek
Milton
Mountain Park
Palmetto
Roswell

Sandy Springs
South Fulton
Union City

4-H Program

Public Works

Cooperative Extension

404-612-7400

678-297-6000
404-546-0311
770-463-8881
404-767-1537
404-270-7010
770-964-2244
404-669-2100
678-512-3200
678-242-2500
770-993-4231
770-463-3377
770-641-3727
770-730-5600
470-809-7700
770-964-2288

404-613-4920

www.fultoncountyga.gov/publicworks

www.alpharetta.ga.us
www.atlantaga.gov
www.chatthills.org
www.collegeparkga.com
www.eastpointcity.org
www.fairburn.com
www.hapeville.org
www.johnscreekga.gov
www.cityofmiltonga.us
www.mountainparkgov.com
www.citypalmetto.com
www.roswellgov.com
www.sandyspringsga.org
www.cityofsouthfultonga.gov
www.unioncityga.org

www.fultoncountyga.gov/coopexten




FULTON COUNTY Additional Contacts

FULTON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Robb Pitts, Chairman At Large 404-613-2330 | Robb.Pitts@fultoncountyga.gov
Bridget Thorne District 1 404-612-8215 | Bridget.Thorne@fultoncountyga.gov
Bob Ellis, Vice Chairman District 2 404-612-8216 | Bob.Ellis@fultoncountyga.gov

Dana Barrett District 3 404-612-9800 | Dana.Barrett@fultoncountyga.gov
Moraima “Mo” Ivory District 4 404-612-8226 | Mo.lvory@fultoncountyga.gov

Marvin S. Arrington District 5 404-613-0202 | Marvin.Arrington@fultoncountyga.gov
Khadijah Abdur-Rahman District 6 404-612-8222 | Khadijah.Abdur-Rahman@fultoncountyga.gov
Richard “Dick” Anderson Fulton County Manager 404-612-8335 | Dick.Anderson@fultoncountyga.gov
Y.Soo Jo Fulton County Attorney 404-612-0246 | Soo.Jo@fultoncountyga.gov

Tonya Grier Clerk to the Commission 404-612-8242 | Tonya.Grier@fultoncountyga.gov
Anthony Nicks Fulton County Auditor 404-612-1019 | Anthony.Nicks@fultoncountyga.gov
Downtown Office (Government Center 141 Pryor Street, SW Suite 2030 404-612-5780 | fultonarts.org

Building) Atlanta, GA 30303

Emma Darnell Aviation Museum and 3900 Aviation Circle, NW Atlanta, GA 30336 | 404-612-8600 | fultonarts.org

Conference Center

Hammonds House Museum 503 Peeples Street Atlanta, GA 30310 404-612-0481 | business@hammondshouse.org

Johns Creek Arts Center 6290 Abbotts Bridge Road, Building 700 770-623-8448 | fultonarts.org

Johns Creek, GA 30097
HEALTH CENTERS - STATE OF GEORGIA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH

10 Park Place Health Center (Fulton County 10 Park Place SE, Atlanta, GA 30303 770-520-7500 | https://fultoncountyboh.com/

Board of Health)

Adamsville Regional Health Center 3700 Martin Luther King Jr. Drive, SW 770-520-7323 | https:/fultoncountyboh.com/
Atlanta, GA 30331

Center For Health and Rehabilitation 265 Boulevard NE, Atlanta, GA 30312 770-520-7370 | https://fultoncountyboh.com/

College Park Regional Health and Rehabilitation | 1920 John Wesley Avenue 770-520-7201 | https:/fultoncountyboh.com/
College Park, GA 30337

Neighborhood Union Health Center 186 Sunset Avenue NW, Atlanta, GA 30314 | 770-520-7351 | https://fultoncountyboh.com/

North Fulton Regional Health Center 3155 Royal Drive, Alpharetta, GA 30022 770-520-7241 | https:/fultoncountyboh.com/

North Fulton Services Center 7741 Roswell Road 770-520-7267 | https://fultoncountyboh.com/
Sandy Springs, GA 30350

Oak Hill Child, Adolescent and Family Center 2805 Metropolitan Parkway 770-520-7276 | https:/fultoncountyboh.com/

Atlanta, GA 30315

LIBRARIES

Adams Park Branch 2231 Campbellton Road, SW 404-612-9200 | fulcolibrary.org
Atlanta, GA 30311

Adamsville/Collier Heights Branch 3424 Martin Luther King Jr. Drive 404-613-7330 | fulcolibrary.org
Atlanta, GA 30331

Alpharetta Branch 10 Park Plaza, Alpharetta, GA 30009 404-613-6735 | fulcolibrary.org

Auburn Avenue Research Library 101 Auburn Avenue, NE, Atlanta, GA 30303 | 404-613-4001 | fulcolibrary.org

Buckhead Branch 269 Buckhead Avenue, NE 404-613-7350 | fulcolibrary.org
Atlanta, GA 30305

Central Library and Lib System HQ One Margaret Mitchell Square 404-612-8700 | fulcolibrary.org
Atlanta, GA 30303

Cleveland Avenue Branch 47 Cleveland Avenue, SW 404-613-6850 | fulcolibrary.org
Atlanta, GA 30315

College Park Branch 3647 Main Street, College Park, GA 30337 404-612-9601 | fulcolibrary.org

Dogwood Branch 1838 Donald Lee Hollowell Parkway, NW 404-612-3900 | fulcolibrary.org

Atlanta, GA 30318




FULTON COUNTY Additional Contacts

LIBRARIES (CONTINUED)

East Atlanta Branch

400 Flat Shoals Avenue, SE
Atlanta, GA 30316

404-613-7320

fulcolibrary.org

East Roswell Branch

2301 Holcomb Bridge Road
Roswell, GA 30076

404-613-4050

fulcolibrary.org

Evelyn G. Lowery Library @ Cascade

3665 Cascade Road, SW, Atlanta, GA 30331

404-613-7000

fulcolibrary.org

Fairburn Library

60 Valley View Drive, Fairburn GA 30213

404-613-5750

fulcolibrary.org

Gladys S Dennard Library @ South Fulton

4055 Flat Shoals Road
Union City, GA 30291

404-613-3092

fulcolibrary.org

Hapeville Branch

525 King Arnold Street, Hapeville, GA 30354

404-612-8840

fulcolibrary.org

Joan P. Garner Library @ Ponce De Leon

980 Ponce De Leon Avenue, NE
Atlanta, GA 30306

404-613-7310

fulcolibrary.org

Kirkwood Branch

11 Kirkwood Road, NE, Atlanta, GA 30317

404-613-7200

fulcolibrary.org

Louise Watley @ Southeast

1463 Pryor Road, Atlanta, GA 30315

404-613-5771

fulcolibrary.org

Martin Luther King Jr Branch

409 John Wesley Dobbs Avenue
Atlanta, GA 30312

404-613-9890

fulcolibrary.org

Mechanicsville Branch

400 Formwalt Street, SW, Atlanta, GA 30312

404-613-6820

fulcolibrary.org

Metropolitan Branch

1332 Metropolitan Parkway
Atlanta, GA 30310

404-613-5722

fulcolibrary.org

Milton Branch

855 Mayfield Road, Milton, GA 30009

404-613-4402

fulcolibrary.org

Northeast/Spruill Oaks Branch

9560 Spruill Road, Johns Creek, GA 30022

404-613-7300

fulcolibrary.org

Northside Branch

3295 Northside Parkway, NW
Atlanta, GA 30327

404-613-6870

fulcolibrary.org

Northwest Branch @ Scotts Crossing

2489 Perry Boulevard, NW
Atlanta, GA 30318

404-613-4364

fulcolibrary.org

Ocee Branch

5090 Abbotts Bridge Road
Johns Creek, GA 30005

404-613-6840

fulcolibrary.org

Palmetto Branch

9111 Cascade Palmetto Highway
Palmetto, GA 30268

404-613-4075

fulcolibrary.org

Peachtree Branch

1315 Peachtree Street, NE
Atlanta, GA 30309

404-885-7830

fulcolibrary.org

Roswell Branch

115 Norcross Street, Roswell, GA 30075

404-612-9700

fulcolibrary.org

Sandy Springs Branch

395 Mount Vernon Highway
Sandy Springs, GA 30328

404-612-7000

fulcolibrary.org

Washington Park Branch

1116 Martin Luther King Jr. Drive
Atlanta, GA 30314

404-612-0110

fulcolibrary.org

West End Branch

525 Peeples Street, SW, Atlanta, GA 30310

404-613-8000

fulcolibrary.org

Wolf Creek Branch

Dorothy C. Benson Senior Multipurpose

3100 Enon Road, Atlanta, GA 30331

6500 Vernon Woods Drive
Sandy Springs, GA 30328

404-613-4255

404-613-4900

fulcolibrary.org

SENIOR MULTIPURPOSE FACILITIES

www.fultoncountyga.gov/seniors

Harriett G. Darnell Senior Multipurpose

677 Fairburn Road, NW, Atlanta, GA 30331

404-613-8580

www.fultoncountyga.gov/seniors

Helene S. Mills Senior Multipurpose

515 John Wesley Dobbs, Atlanta, GA 30312

404-613-5820

www.fultoncountyga.gov/seniors

HJC Bowden Senior Multipurpose

Auburn Neighborhood Senior Center

2885 Church Street, East Point, GA 30344

404-613-6131

NEIGHBORHOOD SENIOR CENTERS

300 Edgewood Avenue, NE
Atlanta, GA 30312

404-612-0390

www.fultoncountyga.gov/seniors

www.fultoncountyga.gov/seniors

Bethlehem Neighborhood Senior Center at
Birdine

215 Lakewood Way, SW, Atlanta, GA 30315

404-613-7120

www.fultoncountyga.gov/seniors

Camp Truitt Neighborhood Center

4320 Herschel Road
College Park, GA 30337

404-613-6900

www.fultoncountyga.gov/seniors




NEIGHBORHOOD SENIOR CENTERS (CONTINUED)

Crabapple Neighborhood Senior Center

12624 Broadwell Road
Alpharetta, GA 30004

770-751-9397

www.fultoncountyga.gov/seniors

Dogwood Neighborhood Senior Center

1983 Donald Lee Hollowell Parkway, SW
Atlanta, GA 30318

404-612-0111

www.fultoncountyga.gov/seniors

Hapeville Neighborhood Senior Center

527 King Arnold Street, Hapeville, GA 30354

404-612-2314

www.fultoncountyga.gov/seniors

Milton Neighborhood Senior Center Thomas
Byrd Sr. House

15690 Hopewell Road, Milton, GA 30004

770-475-7500

www.fultoncountyga.gov/seniors

New Beginnings Neighborhood Senior Center

66 Brooks Street, Fairburn, GA 30296

404-612-8984

www.fultoncountyga.gov/seniors

New Horizons Neighborhood Center

745 Orr Street, NW, Atlanta, GA 30314

404-612-1235

www.fultoncountyga.gov/seniors

Palmetto Neighborhood Senior Center

510 Turner Avenue, Palmetto, GA 30268

404-612-8000

www.fultoncountyga.gov/seniors

Quality Living Services Senior Center

4001 Danforth Road, SW, Atlanta, GA 30331

404-699-1686

www.fultoncountyga.gov/seniors

Roswell Neighborhood Senior Center

1250 Warsaw Road, Roswell, GA 30076

404-612-0710

www.fultoncountyga.gov/seniors

Sandy Springs Neighborhood Senior Center

6500 Vernon Woods Drive
Sandy Springs, GA 30328

404-612-2345

www.fultoncountyga.gov/seniors

Southeast Neighborhood Senior Center

1650 Newtown Circle, SE, Atlanta, GA 30315

404-612-0280

www.fultoncountyga.gov/seniors

Union City Neighborhood Senior Center

Juvenile Court Judges

5285 Lakeside Drive, Union City, GA 30291
COURT JUDGES
395 Pryor Street, SW, Atlanta, GA 30312

770-964-1449

404-612-4402

www.fultoncountyga.gov/seniors

fultonjuvenilecourt.org

Magistrate Court Judges

185 Shirley C. Franklin Blvd, SW, Atlanta, GA
30303

404-613-9071

magistratefulton.org

State Court Judges

185 Shirley C. Franklin Blvd, SW,, Atlanta,
GA 30303

404-613-5040

fultonstate.org

Superior Court Judges

136 Pryor Street, Atlanta, GA 30303

404-612-4518

fultonsuperiorcourtga.gov
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Fulton County Services

Fulton County provides numerous services for over 1 million residents. This document
provides an overview of the services mandated by law as well as other services offered
by Fulton County Government. You can learn about or access any Fulton County services
through our website at www.fultoncountyga.gov or by calling us at 404-612-4000.

SUPERIOR COURT

« Trial of Felony Criminal Prosecutions
o Trial of Civil Claims

o Bailiffs

o Jury Clerk/Jury Services

o Law Library

STATE COURT

o Trial of Civil Claims

o Trial of Misdemeanor Crimes

o Personal Property Foreclosures
« Garnishments (Above $15K)

PROBATE COURT

o Probate Wills

o Issue Marriage Licenses

o Commitment of Guardianship

o Commitment Hearings

o Administer Fish and Game Laws

MAGISTRATE COURT

« Trial of Civil Claims less than $15,000

o Issuance of Warrants

« Trial of Traffic and Ordinance Violations

o Felony and Misdemeanor Criminal First
Appearance Hearings

« Dispossessory Cases (Landlord/Tenant Disputes)

o Abandoned Motor Vehicles
o Garnishments (Below $15K)

16

JUVENILE COURT

« Delinquency Proceedings
o Appointment of Guardians
« Deprivation (Dependency)
« Juvenile Counseling

SUPERIOR COURT CLERK

o Land Records

o Recording of Maps and Plats

o Court Records

+ Recording Military Service Records

o Collect Fees and Fine Add-ons for the State of
Georgia

o Business Records

o Property Tax Appeals (Board of Equalization)

o Notary Commissions

SHERIFF

« Jail Operations

o Transportation of Inmate

« Transportation of Mentally Il|

o Court Security and Related Duties
« Serve Warrants

o Register Sex Offenders
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Fulton County Services

DISTRICT ATTORNEY

o Presentindictments to grand jury

o Conduct criminal investigations

o Prosecute felonies

« Defend convictions in appeal

o Provide Victim Witness Assistance (felonies)

SOLICITOR GENERAL

o Prosecute misdemeanor crimes and County
ordinance violations

« Litigate Cases in Magistrate and State Courts

o Provide Victim / Witness Assistance (non-felony)

PUBLIC DEFENDER

« Indigent Defense Services

MARSHAL

o Security for Magistrate Court

« Enforce probation warrants and Magistrate
warrants

« Enforce eviction notices

« Serve lawsuits and writs from Magistrate Court

ANIMAL CONTROL

« Rabies Control (dangerous dogs)

MEDICAL EXAMINER

« Autopsies, investigations and identification

17

REGISTRATION AND ELECTIONS

« Operate free and fair Elections
« Maintain voter registration records

EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT

o Coordinate programs to minimize the impact of
emergencies and disasters

« Liaison with federal, state and local governments

o Manage Emergency Operations Center

TAX ASSESSOR (BOARD OF ASSESSORS)

o Property Appraisal

o Property Appeals

o Tax Digest

o Homestead Exemption and Other Exemptions

TAX COMMISSIONER

o Prepare Property Tax Digest

o Tax Collection

o Adjudicate Tax Liens/Delinquent Collection
o Auto License Tags
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Fulton County Services

In addition to services mandated by state and federal law, Fulton County provides
many services for the health, well-being and quality of life of our residents.

ANIMAL SERVICES

+ Pick up Stray Animals
+ Pets Adoption/Licensing
« Animal Vaccination/Microchip

COOPERATIVE
EXTENSION SERVICE

«  Community Gardening

+ 4-H/Youth Programs

« Family and Consumer Sciences

+  Fulton Fresh and Nutrition Programs

SELECT FULTON

« Business Recruitment and Retention
«  Workforce Development
. Fulton Films

HEALTH PROGRAMS

+ HIVTesting and Treatment
« Dental Health

- Maternal/Child Health

« Health Education

BEHAVIORAL HEALTH

« Services for Children and Adults

«  Programs for Adults with Developmental
Disabilities

GRADY HEALTH SYSTEM

« Funding for indigent care

« Underwriting of construction bonds

PUBLIC WORKS

« Operate Fulton County Airport

« Operate Water and Sewer Systems (outside Atlanta)

« Maintain roads in Fulton Industrial District
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COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

+ Home Repair

+ Homelessness Programs

«  Community Development Block Grant

+  HOME Program

+ Neighborhood Stabilization Program

«  Community Services Program (Funding contracts
with Nonprofits)

«  Youth Commissioners / Youth Internships

SENIOR SERVICES

« Senior Centers

« Senior Transportation

+ Senior Home Repair

« Senior Home Delivered Meals

ARTS AND CULTURE

+ Arts Centers

«  Contracts for services with arts nonprofits
+  Public Art Programs

«  Wolf Creek Amphitheater

+  Fulton County Government TV (FGTV)

LIBRARIES

+ Operate the Fulton County Library System
« Pop-Up Libraries

« Computer Labs

«  Programming for Children and Adults

EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

« Citizens University

+ Request a Fulton County speaker
« Tour a Fulton County facility

+ Media Relations

« Intergovernmental Affairs
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